Lee County Board **Dixon**, Illinois

RESOLUTION NO.

DIXON COMMUNITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT APPOINTMENT OF EVA PITZER

WHEREAS, pursuant to 70 ILCS 705/4, the Lee County Board is responsible for the appointment of members of the Dixon Community Fire Protection District of Lee and Ogle Counties' Board of Trustees that reside in Lee County; and

WHEREAS, Eva Pitzer was appointed as a Trustee of the Dixon Community Fire Protection District of Lee and Ogle Counties for a term expiring on the last day of December 2022; and

WHEREAS, Eva Pitzer, is willing to serve for an additional term, and it appears that she is qualified to act as a Trustee of said District; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Lee County Board that Eva Pitzer hereby be appointed to the Dixon Community Fire Protection District, for a term beginning on January 1, 2023, and ending on April 30, 2025, or until a successor is selected and approved.

PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD

THIS_____DAY OF_____, 2022

ATTEST:

BY:_____ Lee County Board Chairman

BY: ______ Lee County Clerk